p
K4 Series 100 mm Strip Chart Recorders
1250-DB-100-0-00 Page 318 of 398Barber-Colman Company, Loves Park, IL
R
ec
or
de
rs

de
rs
Ordering Information
Model K4XA and K4XD Recorders
MODEL K  4      -            -        -    -
 Field No. 1    2     3       4           5       6       7       8      9          10     11     12         13         14     15
Fields 1, 2, 3, 4.  BASE MODEL
K4CA - 4", continuous, analog display
K4MA - 4", multipoint, analog display
K4CD - 4", continuous, digital display
K4MD - 4", multipoint, digital display
Field 5.  NUMBER OF PENS
Model K4MA or K4MD
0 - None.  Multipoint model
Model K4CA or K4CD
1 - One trace pen
2 - Two trace pens
3 - Three trace pens
4 - Four trace pens
5 - One trace pen with annotating pen
6 - Two trace pens with annotating pen
7 - Three trace pens with annotating pen
8 - Four trace pens with annotating pen
Note: Annotating pen required if you want to print the time,
date and channel information on the chart.
Field 6.  NUMBER OF INPUTS
Information must be specified with order.
Model K4CA or K4CD
0 - Four fixed inputs
Model K4MA or K4MD
0 - Six fixed inputs
Fields 7, 8, 9, 10.  RELAY / RETRANSMISSION CARDS
Four cards maximum.
0 - None
1 - Normally open (four outputs; three cards max.)
2 - Normally closed (four outputs; three cards max.)
3 - SPDT, Form C (four outputs; four cards max.)
4 - Analog retransmission
(two outputs; two cards max.)
Field 11.  QUANTITY of 250 Ω SHUNTS
0 - None
1 - One
2 - Two
3 - Three
4 - Four
5 - Five
6 - Six
Field 12.  CHART SPEED
All Models
1 - Off, 5, 20, 60, 120 mm/hr
2 - Off, 10, 20, 60, 120 mm/hr
3 - Off, 10, 30, 60, 120 mm/hr
4 - Off, 20, 30, 60, 120 mm/hr
5 - Off, 30, 60, 120, 300 mm/hr
Model K4CA and K4CD only
6 - Off, 20, 120, 600, 1200 mm/hr
7 - Off, 20, 300, 1200, 3600 mm/hr
8 - Off, 20, 3600, 18000, 36000 mm/hr
Field 13. CHART DIVISIONS
0 - None
1 - 40
2 - 45
3 - 50
4 - 60
5 - 70
6 - 75
Field 14. CHART ILLUMINATION/
TRANSDUCER POWER SUPPLY
0 - None
1 - Chart illumination
2 - Transducer power supply (six signals)
3 - Chart illumination and transducer power supply
Field 15.  SPECIALS

de
rs
Ordering Information  (continued)
Model K4XB Recorder
MODEL K  4    B  -            -        -    -
 Field No. 1    2     3      4          5       6       7       8      9         10     11     12         13         14     15
Fields 1, 2, 3, 4.  BASE MODEL
K4CB - 4", continuous, bargraph/digital display
K4MB - 4", multipoint, bargraph/digital display
Field 5.  NUMBER OF PENS
Model K4MB
0 - None.  Multipoint model
Model K4CB
1 - One trace pen
2 - Two trace pens
3 - Three trace pens
4 - Four trace pens
5 - One trace pen with annotating pen
6 - Two trace pens with annotating pen
7 - Three trace pens with annotating pen
8 - Four trace pens with annotating pen
Note:  Annotating pen required if you want to print the
time, date and channel information on the chart.
Field 6.  INPUTS
Model K4CB
0 - Four fixed Inputs
Model K4MB
2 - Two
3 - Three
6 - Six
Fields 7, 8, 9, 10.  OPTION CARDS
Four cards maximum.
0 - None
1 - Normally open (four relay outputs)
2 - Normally closed (four relay outputs)
3 - SPDT, Form C (four relay outputs)
4 - Analog retransmission
(two outputs; two cards maximum)
5 - Contact inputs (six inputs; one card maximum)
Field 11.  MATH
0 - None
1 - Level 1
2 - Level 2
3 - Totalizers, timers, counters
4 - Level 1, plus totalizers, timers, counters
5 - Level 2, plus totalizers, timers, counters
Field 12.  TRANSDUCER POWER SUPPLY
0 - None
3 - Three channel
6 - Six channel
Field 13.  MEMORY CARD / COMMUNICATIONS
0 - None
R - Reader only (configuration storage)
1 - Reader and 128K  card (configuration storage)
2 - Reader and 512K card (configuration storage)
3 - Reader and 2M card (configuration storage)
4 - Serial communications only
5 - Serial communications, reader and 2M card
6 - Reader only (ASCII storage w/configuration)
7 - Reader and 512K card (ASCII storage
with configuration)
8 - Reader and 2M card (ASCII storage
with configuration)
9 - Reader, 2M card (ASCII w/config) and
serial communications
Field 14. CHART ILLUMINATION/
PEN OFFSET COMPENSATION
0 - No
1 - Chart illumination
Model K4CB only
4 - Pen offset compensation
5 - Chart illumination and pen offset
Field 15.  SPECIALS